
Pikeville (0-0) -vs- Kentucky (0-0,0-0 SEC)
11/02/22 at Memorial Coliseum, Lexington, KY

 
 

 
 
Pikeville 45

Kentucky 93

Date: 11/02/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 888
Site: Memorial Coliseum, Lexington, KY
Referees: Brandon Enterline, Jeffery Smith, Tiffany Bird

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pikeville 7 7 14 17 45
Kentucky 25 18 31 19 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Englert,Mary * 23 4-18 1-7 3-4 2-1 3 1 1 5 0 1 12
03 Free,Hailey * 22 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
30 Feltner,Sierra * 25 2-7 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 4 1 0 5
21 Frazier,Bailey * 19 1-8 0-2 3-3 0-1 1 0 1 4 1 0 5
22 Stamper,Morgan * 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 1 0 3 0 0 0
32 Collopy,Katie 12 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
11 Frazier,Brooklyn 8 1-3 0-1 3-5 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
33 Roberts,Hannah 18 1-9 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 4
14 Robbins,Sheridan 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
02 Stone,Allie 17 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
23 Adkins,Abby 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Davis,Willa 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0
20 Parker,Julia 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Birchfield,Bailey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-62 3-20 16-20 15-22 37 14 6 25 2 3 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 13-62   21.0 % 3-20   15.0 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Benton,Robyn * 21 6-12 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 3 14
11 Walker,Jada * 19 7-12 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 14
22 Scherr,Maddie * 19 5-7 2-2 1-1 1-2 3 0 3 0 3 2 13
05 Green,Blair * 20 4-14 0-5 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 3 0 0 8
21 Leveretter,Nyah * 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 6
13 Petty,Ajae 22 7-10 0-0 1-5 3-3 6 3 1 3 1 4 15
04 Russell,Eniya 19 4-9 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 2 3 4 0 1 9
25 Adeyeye,Adebola 18 4-9 0-0 0-0 7-8 15 2 3 0 0 1 8
34 King,Emma 17 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
20 Jenkins,Amiya 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 0 2
23 Rowe,Cassidy 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
02 Tyler,Saniah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Thomas,Zennia 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 43-89 3-13 4-10 24-35 59 21 22 13 4 12 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-27   44.44 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 14-20   70.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 %



4th Quarter 8-24   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-9   33.33 %
Total 43-89   48.3 % 3-13   23.1 % 4-10   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 76 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 09:38
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by STAMPER,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:35

09:35 BLOCK  by SCHERR,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JADA

09:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHERR,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENTON,ROBYN

TURNOVER  by STAMPER,MORGAN 09:09
08:53 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BLAIR

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JADA
08:39 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL  by STAMPER,MORGAN 08:25
TURNOVER  by STAMPER,MORGAN 08:25

08:14 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,MARY 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by WALKER,JADA
08:06 MISS JUMPER by SCHERR,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,MARY 07:54

07:49 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENTON,ROBYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:46
MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:14 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREE,HAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:58
REBOUND OFF by ENGLERT,MARY --
GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 06:54 2-6 H 4

06:44 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BLAIR
REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,MARY --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVERETTER,NYAH
06:14 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHERR,MADDIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FELTNER,SIERRA 06:04
06:04 STEAL  by SCHERR,MADDIE
05:57 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,BLAIR

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVERETTER,NYAH
05:53 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LEVERETTER,NYAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 05:38
REBOUND OFF by FREE,HAILEY --

05:36 FOUL  by WALKER,JADA
05:36 SUB OUT by GREEN,BLAIR
05:36 SUB OUT by WALKER,JADA
05:36 SUB OUT by LEVERETTER,NYAH
05:36 SUB IN by PETTY,AJAE
05:36 SUB IN by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
05:36 SUB IN by KING,EMMA

TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by PETTY,AJAE
05:16 2-13 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,ROBYN

-- ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,MARY 05:02

04:51 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ROBYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

04:47 2-15 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)
04:37 FOUL  by BENTON,ROBYN



SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 04:37
SUB IN by ROBERTS,HANNAH 04:37
TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,MARY 04:37

04:29 MISS JUMPER by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTY,AJAE

04:26 2-17 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,AJAE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FREE,HAILEY 04:11

04:11 STEAL  by PETTY,AJAE
04:05 MISS LAYUP by KING,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREE,HAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BAILEY(in the paint) 03:57

03:57 BLOCK  by SCHERR,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:56 SUB OUT by BENTON,ROBYN
03:56 SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE
03:56 SUB IN by RUSSELL,ENIYA
03:56 SUB IN by WALKER,JADA

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 03:56
SUB IN by COLLOPY,KATIE 03:56
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,HANNAH 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
03:44 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ENIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
03:39 MISS LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
03:30 MISS JUMPER by PETTY,AJAE

REBOUND DEF by FREE,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,MARY 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by RUSSELL,ENIYA
03:18 FOUL  by RUSSELL,ENIYA
03:18 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,ENIYA

SUB OUT by FREE,HAILEY 03:18
SUB IN by ADKINS,ABBY 03:18
GOOD 3PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA 03:06 5-17 H 12

02:51 5-19 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by KING,EMMA(in the paint)
02:42 FOUL  by KING,EMMA
02:42 SUB OUT by KING,EMMA
02:42 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIYA

MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ENIYA

02:23 5-21 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,AJAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,AMIYA

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,HANNAH 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ENIYA

02:04 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,ENIYA
STEAL  by ROBERTS,HANNAH 02:04
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
01:40 TURNOVER  by WALKER,JADA

SUB OUT by FELTNER,SIERRA 01:40
SUB IN by STONE,ALLIE 01:40
MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
01:00 MISS JUMPER by PETTY,AJAE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
00:56 MISS LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PETTY,AJAE
00:55 5-23 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,AJAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AJAE

00:26 5-25 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ENIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETTY,AJAE



GOOD LAYUP by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 00:11 7-25 H 18
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,HANNAH --

00:00 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLOPY,KATIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ENIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by PETTY,AJAE
10:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
10:00 SUB IN by BENTON,ROBYN
10:00 SUB IN by GREEN,BLAIR
10:00 SUB IN by LEVERETTER,NYAH
10:00 SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE

SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 10:00
SUB OUT by ADKINS,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by FREE,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by FRAZIER,BAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,WILLA 10:00

09:51 7-27 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,ROBYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEVERETTER,NYAH

09:28 FOUL  by WALKER,JADA
09:28 SUB OUT by WALKER,JADA
09:28 SUB IN by KING,EMMA

MISS FT by COLLOPY,KATIE 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COLLOPY,KATIE 09:28 8-27 H 19

09:17 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,BLAIR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DAVIS,WILLA 09:15
09:08 8-29 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LEVERETTER,NYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,EMMA
TURNOVER  by COLLOPY,KATIE 08:42
SUB OUT by COLLOPY,KATIE 08:42
SUB IN by FELTNER,SIERRA 08:42

08:31 8-31 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,BLAIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KING,EMMA

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,WILLA 08:15
08:15 STEAL  by SCHERR,MADDIE
08:11 8-33 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,BLAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:58 FOUL  by LEVERETTER,NYAH

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BAILEY(in the paint) 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,ROBYN

07:42 MISS 3PTR by KING,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 07:30

07:20 FOUL  by GREEN,BLAIR
07:20 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BLAIR

SUB OUT by STONE,ALLIE 07:20
SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILLA 07:20
SUB IN by PARKER,JULIA 07:20
SUB IN by STAMPER,MORGAN 07:20
MISS JUMPER by FELTNER,SIERRA(in the paint) 07:02
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --

06:45 SUB OUT by LEVERETTER,NYAH
06:45 SUB OUT by KING,EMMA
06:45 SUB IN by RUSSELL,ENIYA
06:45 SUB IN by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA



MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:38
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by STAMPER,MORGAN 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by BENTON,ROBYN
06:24 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,ENIYA

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

06:02 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BLAIR
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:02
SUB IN by ENGLERT,MARY 06:02
TURNOVER  by FELTNER,SIERRA 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
05:41 8-35 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,BLAIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:36
05:36 SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE
05:36 SUB IN by ROWE,CASSIDY

TURNOVER  by FELTNER,SIERRA 05:23
FOUL  by FELTNER,SIERRA 05:15

04:58 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ENIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

04:55 MISS LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

04:53 MISS LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,ENIYA

04:40 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,ROBYN
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,BLAIR

04:35 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,BLAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
GOOD 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 04:22 11-35 H 24
ASSIST  by PARKER,JULIA --

03:58 11-37 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ENIYA

MISS JUMPER by FREE,HAILEY(in the paint) 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

03:31 TURNOVER  by ROWE,CASSIDY
STEAL  by ENGLERT,MARY 03:31
MISS 3PTR by PARKER,JULIA 03:25
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:19 SUB OUT by GREEN,BLAIR
03:19 SUB IN by PETTY,AJAE

SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 03:19
SUB IN by ROBERTS,HANNAH 03:19
SUB OUT by FREE,HAILEY 03:19
SUB IN by ADKINS,ABBY 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by BENTON,ROBYN
03:19 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIYA
03:15 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,ENIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by PETTY,AJAE
03:12 11-39 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,AJAE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 02:54 13-39 H 26
ASSIST  by FELTNER,SIERRA --

02:38 13-41 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,AMIYA

02:10 13-43 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,AJAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,JULIA 01:42
REBOUND OFF by ADKINS,ABBY --



MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,AMIYA

01:26 FOUL  by JENKINS,AMIYA
01:26 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,AMIYA
01:26 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ENIYA
01:26 SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
01:26 SUB IN by LEVERETTER,NYAH
01:26 SUB IN by KING,EMMA

SUB OUT by PARKER,JULIA 01:26
SUB IN by DAVIS,WILLA 01:26
MISS JUMPER by FELTNER,SIERRA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CASSIDY
00:51 MISS JUMPER by PETTY,AJAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:50 FOUL  by LEVERETTER,NYAH
00:50 SUB OUT by LEVERETTER,NYAH
00:50 SUB IN by GREEN,BLAIR

MISS FT by ENGLERT,MARY 00:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ENGLERT,MARY 00:50 14-43 H 29

00:29 FOUL  by PETTY,AJAE
00:29 TURNOVER  by PETTY,AJAE

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,HANNAH 00:17
REBOUND OFF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by ADKINS,ABBY 00:07

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
10:00 SUB OUT by PETTY,AJAE
10:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by ROWE,CASSIDY
10:00 SUB OUT by KING,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by BENTON,ROBYN
10:00 SUB IN by WALKER,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by LEVERETTER,NYAH
10:00 SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE

SUB OUT by ADKINS,ABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HANNAH 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILLA 10:00
SUB IN by FREE,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by FRAZIER,BAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by STAMPER,MORGAN 10:00
MISS LAYUP by FREE,HAILEY(in the paint) 09:44
REBOUND OFF by STAMPER,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by STAMPER,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BAILEY 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BLAIR
09:20 14-45 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JADA

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BAILEY 08:58
REBOUND OFF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
GOOD JUMPER by FREE,HAILEY(in the paint) 08:53 16-45 H 29
ASSIST  by FRAZIER,BAILEY --

08:27 MISS LAYUP by BENTON,ROBYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,BLAIR

08:21 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,ROBYN

08:18 16-47 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,ROBYN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FELTNER,SIERRA 08:04 18-47 H 29

07:54 18-50 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE



MISS 3PTR by ENGLERT,MARY 07:29
REBOUND OFF by FREE,HAILEY --

07:28 FOUL  by LEVERETTER,NYAH
07:28 SUB OUT by LEVERETTER,NYAH
07:28 SUB IN by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

GOOD FT by FREE,HAILEY 07:28 19-50 H 31
GOOD FT by FREE,HAILEY 07:28 20-50 H 30

07:11 20-52 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JADA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FELTNER,SIERRA 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by BENTON,ROBYN
06:44 20-54 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,ROBYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
06:38 FOUL  by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

GOOD FT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:38 21-54 H 33
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:38 22-54 H 32
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 06:38 23-54 H 31

06:33 23-56 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:09 FOUL  by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 06:09
SUB IN by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 06:09
MISS 3PTR by FELTNER,SIERRA 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
05:43 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JADA

REBOUND DEF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 05:36

05:36 SUB OUT by GREEN,BLAIR
05:36 SUB OUT by WALKER,JADA
05:36 SUB IN by PETTY,AJAE
05:36 SUB IN by KING,EMMA

SUB OUT by FREE,HAILEY 05:36
SUB OUT by STAMPER,MORGAN 05:36
SUB IN by STONE,ALLIE 05:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,WILLA 05:36

05:25 23-58 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,ROBYN
-- ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE

TURNOVER  by STONE,ALLIE 05:15
05:15 STEAL  by BENTON,ROBYN

FOUL  by DAVIS,WILLA 05:08
05:05 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ROBYN

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ALLIE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,EMMA
04:49 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ROBYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
04:44 23-61 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by SCHERR,MADDIE

-- ASSIST  by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
GOOD 3PTR by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 04:28 26-61 H 35
ASSIST  by FELTNER,SIERRA --

04:15 26-63 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by SCHERR,MADDIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by FELTNER,SIERRA 04:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15

04:15 SUB OUT by BENTON,ROBYN
04:15 SUB IN by RUSSELL,ENIYA

SUB OUT by FELTNER,SIERRA 04:15
SUB IN by ADKINS,ABBY 04:15

04:15 26-64 H 38 GOOD FT by SCHERR,MADDIE
04:15 SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE
04:15 SUB IN by WALKER,JADA

MISS JUMPER by ADKINS,ABBY 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ENIYA

03:50 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,ENIYA
GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,BAILEY 03:30 28-64 H 36



FOUL  by ADKINS,ABBY 03:19
03:19 SUB OUT by KING,EMMA
03:19 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIYA
03:12 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,ENIYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 03:12
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BAILEY --
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by PETTY,AJAE
03:00 28-66 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STONE,ALLIE 02:36
02:20 28-68 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,ENIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,AMIYA
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,BAILEY 02:04

01:59 28-70 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,AMIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STONE,ALLIE 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
01:28 28-72 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
MISS LAYUP by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN(in the paint) 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ENIYA
01:07 28-74 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ENIYA
MISS JUMPER by STONE,ALLIE(in the paint) 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBBINS,SHERIDAN 00:37
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,BAILEY 00:37
SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILLA 00:37
SUB IN by BIRCHFIELD,BAILEY 00:37
SUB IN by ENGLERT,MARY 00:37
SUB IN by ROBERTS,HANNAH 00:37

00:14 TURNOVER  by PETTY,AJAE
MISS LAYUP by STONE,ALLIE(in the paint) 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by PETTY,AJAE
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AJAE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ENIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by PETTY,AJAE
10:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA
10:00 SUB IN by BENTON,ROBYN
10:00 SUB IN by GREEN,BLAIR
10:00 SUB IN by LEVERETTER,NYAH
10:00 SUB IN by SCHERR,MADDIE

SUB OUT by STONE,ALLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by ADKINS,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by FREE,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by FELTNER,SIERRA 10:00

09:44 MISS JUMPER by LEVERETTER,NYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BLAIR
09:27 MISS JUMPER by SCHERR,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by FELTNER,SIERRA(in the paint) 09:10

09:10 BLOCK  by SCHERR,MADDIE
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JADA

09:03 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BLAIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY 08:54
REBOUND OFF by FELTNER,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,HANNAH 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHERR,MADDIE
08:42 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,ROBYN

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,BLAIR
08:41 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,BLAIR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FELTNER,SIERRA 08:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:41 SUB OUT by WALKER,JADA
08:41 SUB IN by KING,EMMA
08:38 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,BLAIR

REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,BAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,MARY(in the paint) 08:26
REBOUND OFF by ENGLERT,MARY --

08:17 FOUL  by GREEN,BLAIR
GOOD FT by ENGLERT,MARY 08:17 29-74 H 45
GOOD FT by ENGLERT,MARY 08:17 30-74 H 44

08:08 30-76 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,ROBYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHERR,MADDIE

FOUL  by ENGLERT,MARY 08:08
08:08 30-77 H 47 GOOD FT by BENTON,ROBYN
08:08 SUB OUT by BENTON,ROBYN
08:08 SUB IN by TYLER,SANIAH

SUB OUT by FELTNER,SIERRA 08:08
SUB IN by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 08:08
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,HANNAH 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHERR,MADDIE
07:50 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BLAIR

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHERR,MADDIE
07:39 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,BLAIR

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVERETTER,NYAH
07:35 30-79 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by LEVERETTER,NYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:12 32-79 H 47
ASSIST  by ENGLERT,MARY --

07:00 TURNOVER  by GREEN,BLAIR
STEAL  by ROBERTS,HANNAH 07:00

06:54 FOUL  by TYLER,SANIAH
06:54 SUB OUT by LEVERETTER,NYAH
06:54 SUB OUT by SCHERR,MADDIE
06:54 SUB IN by PETTY,AJAE
06:54 SUB IN by ROWE,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by ENGLERT,MARY 06:54
SUB IN by COLLOPY,KATIE 06:54
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 06:54 33-79 H 46
MISS FT by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BLAIR
06:48 33-81 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by KING,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,CASSIDY
MISS 3PTR by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,BLAIR
06:33 33-83 H 50 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,BLAIR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FREE,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:18 35-83 H 48
FOUL  by BIRCHFIELD,BAILEY 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,BLAIR
06:00 SUB IN by RUSSELL,ENIYA

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,HANNAH 06:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,WILLA 06:00
FOUL  by DAVIS,WILLA 05:51
SUB OUT by FREE,HAILEY 05:51
SUB IN by STONE,ALLIE 05:51

05:51 MISS FT by PETTY,AJAE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:51 MISS FT by PETTY,AJAE

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,ENIYA
FOUL  by COLLOPY,KATIE 05:49

05:49 MISS FT by RUSSELL,ENIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:49 MISS FT by RUSSELL,ENIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by DAVIS,WILLA 05:29
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,WILLA 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by TYLER,SANIAH
05:29 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIYA
05:20 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,ENIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:16 35-85 H 50 GOOD JUMPER by PETTY,AJAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,ENIYA
FOUL  by DAVIS,WILLA 05:16
SUB OUT by DAVIS,WILLA 05:16
SUB IN by ROBERTS,HANNAH 05:16

05:16 SUB OUT by KING,EMMA
05:16 SUB IN by THOMAS,ZENNIA
05:16 MISS FT by PETTY,AJAE

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,AMIYA
FOUL  by COLLOPY,KATIE 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ZENNIA
05:04 SUB IN by KING,EMMA
05:04 35-86 H 51 GOOD FT by PETTY,AJAE
05:04 MISS FT by PETTY,AJAE

REBOUND DEF by COLLOPY,KATIE --
04:51 FOUL  by JENKINS,AMIYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by KING,EMMA
04:51 SUB IN by TYLER,SANIAH

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TYLER,SANIAH

04:23 35-88 H 53 GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,AJAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TYLER,SANIAH

04:12 FOUL  by JENKINS,AMIYA
04:12 SUB OUT by TYLER,SANIAH
04:12 SUB IN by KING,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,HANNAH 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,ENIYA

03:51 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIRCHFIELD,BAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by STONE,ALLIE(in the paint) 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,CASSIDY
03:29 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,AMIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLOPY,KATIE --
03:09 FOUL  by RUSSELL,ENIYA

GOOD FT by COLLOPY,KATIE 03:09 36-88 H 52
GOOD FT by COLLOPY,KATIE 03:09 37-88 H 51
SUB OUT by BIRCHFIELD,BAILEY 03:09
SUB IN by PARKER,JULIA 03:09

03:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:56 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,AMIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 02:35

02:35 STEAL  by PETTY,AJAE
02:24 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,AMIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:24 FOUL  by PETTY,AJAE

MISS FT by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 02:24



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 02:24 38-88 H 50

02:12 MISS LAYUP by KING,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLOPY,KATIE(in the paint) 01:57 40-88 H 48

01:47 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:35 42-88 H 46

01:35 FOUL  by ROWE,CASSIDY
GOOD FT by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 01:35 43-88 H 45

01:29 MISS 3PTR by KING,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,ENIYA

01:22 43-90 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ENIYA(in the paint)
01:09 FOUL  by PETTY,AJAE

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HANNAH 01:09 44-90 H 46
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,HANNAH 01:09 45-90 H 45

00:57 TURNOVER  by PETTY,AJAE
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,HANNAH 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,AMIYA
00:31 45-92 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ENIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,AMIYA
FOUL  by STONE,ALLIE 00:31

00:31 45-93 H 48 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ENIYA
MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,BROOKLYN 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,AJAE


